
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2080
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2014
REGIONAL OFFICERS OF CBFC
Muddahanumegowda Shri S.P.

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether several Regional offices of Central Board of Film Certification do not have regular Regional Officers;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government proposes to revise the Recruitment Rules for the said post;

(d) if so the details thereof; and

(e) the measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to fill up the posts of Regional Officers along with the time by which these posts are likely to be filled up. Region-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING,
ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR).

(a) & (b): Yes Madam, Out of nine Regional Offices of CBFC the post of Regional Officers in 4 regional offices viz. Mumbai, Bangalore, Thiruvananthapuram and Guwahati are vacant. However, additional charge has been given to PIB Officers in the concerned cities.

(c) & (d): At present, there is no such proposal for amending the recruitment rules of the post of Regional

S.No. CBFC's Regional Office Present Status
1. Mumbai    Application to fill up
     the post advertised through
     Employment News dated
     11-17 January, 2014.
     Applications in respect of eligible
     applicants are under process and
     the post is likely to be filled up early.
2. New Delhi.   Tenure of present incumbent
     expiring on 8.10.2014.
     A circular inviting application to the
     said post issued on 02.7.2014
3. Bangalore   Application to fill up the post
     advertised through Employment
     News dated 11-17 January, 2014.
     As no application from eligible candidates was received the post has been re circulated on 02.7.2014
4. Thiruvananthapuram Application to fill up the post advertised through Employment News dated 11-17
     January, 2014.
     Applications in respect of eligible applicants are under process and the post is likely to be filled up early.
5. Cuttack   Tenure of present incumbent expiring
     on 26.9.2014.
      A circular inviting application to the said post issued on 2.7.2014.
6. Guwahati.   Application to fill up the post advertised
     through Employment News dated 11-17
     January, 2014. As no application from eligible candidates was received the post has been re-circulated on 2.7.2014.
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